

No. 10362

IN THE
United States Circuit Court of Appeals
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

MARIO JOSEPH PACMAN,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF.

FILED

MAR 2 1941

PAUL S. O'BRIEN,
CLERK

DAVID R. RUBIN and
LELAND S. BOWER,

820 A. G. Bartlett Building, Los Angeles,
Attorneys for the Appellant.

TOPICAL INDEX.

	PAGE
Statement of pleadings and jurisdictional facts.....	1
A concise abstract or statement of the case.....	2
Specification of assigned errors to be relied upon.....	5
Argument of the case.....	5
Point I. Assignment of error No. 18 is as follows.....	6
Point II. Number 12 of assignments of error is as follows..	13
Point III. Assignment of error No. 3 is as follows.....	15
Point IV. Assignment of error No. 7 is as follows.....	16
Point V. Assignment of error No. 9 is as follows.....	17
Point VI. Assignment of error No. 11 is as follows.....	18
Point VII. Assignment of error No. 25 is as follows.....	19
Point VIII. Assignment of error No. 28 is as follows.....	20
Point IX. Assignment of error No. 29 is as follows.....	21
Point X. Assignment of error No. 31 is as follows.....	21
Point XI. Assignment of error No. 1 is as follows.....	22
Conclusion	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED.

CASES.	PAGE
Bagley v. The United States, 136 Fed. (2d) 567.....	8
Beck v. The United States, 33 Fed. (2d) 107.....	11
Egan v. The United States, 287 Fed. 958.....	14
Falbo v. The United States, 320 U. S. 549.....	5
Ippolito v. The United States, 108 Fed. (2d) 668.....	10
Milligan, Ex parte, 71 U. S. 2, 18 L. Ed. 281.....	11, 12
New York Central R. Co. v. Johnson, 279 U. S. 310.....	9
Norcott v. The United States, 65 Fed. (2d) 913.....	16
People v. Lynch, 140 Pac. (2d) 418.....	9
People v. McDaniel, 140 Pac. (2d) 88.....	9
The United States v. Coffman, 50 Fed. Supp. 823.....	8
United States v. Atkinson, 297 U. S. 157.....	9
Viereck v. The United States, 318 U. S. 236, 63 S. Ct. 561, 87 L. Ed. 734.....	6, 9
Williams v. United States, 93 Fed. (2d) 685.....	15

STATUTE.

United States Code, Appendix, Title 50, Sec. 311.....	1
---	---

TEXTBOOK.

22 Corpus Juris Secundum, p. 84.....	15
--------------------------------------	----

No. 10362
